$775,000 - 54 Hunter Rd, North Haledon Boro

MLS® #3946159

$775,000
3 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 2,111 sqft
Residential on 0 Acres

Squaw Brook Run, North Haledon Boro, NJ

Welcome to this most desirable 3 BR, 2 1/2
Bath END UNIT townhome in Squaw Brook
Run perfectly situated for ultimate privacy,
natural beauty and convenience. .Surrounded
by woods on 2 sides-a serene retreat. Step
inside to an inviting floor plan with abundant
natural light. LR/wood-burning fireplace,
2-story DR, K peninsula, DA, Mud Rm, PR &
access to oversized deck and 2-car garage.
Upstairs luxurious primary suite with vaulted
ceiling, ample closet space & private full bath.
Spacious 2nd BR, 3rd bedroom (no closet)
share the well-appointed hall bathroom.
Laundry room conveniently located on the 2nd
floor. Unfinished basement offering endless
possibilities and direct access outside. CAC,
2-car attached gaarage. Long driveway can
accomodate 4 cars. Enjoy socializing at the
Clubhouse, pool and tennis/pickleball court..
This home checks off all the boxes for comfort,
convenience & privacy. Don't miss out!
Schedule your showing today!

Built in 1997

Essential Information

MLS® # 3946159
Price $775,000
Bedrooms 3
Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1



Square Footage 2,111

Acres 0.00

Year Built 1997

Type Residential

Sub-Type Condo/Coop/Townhouse

Style Townhouse-End Unit, Multi Floor Unit
Status Active

Community Information

Address 54 Hunter Rd

Subdivision Squaw Brook Run

City North Haledon Boro

County Passaic

State NJ

Zip Code 07508-2796

Amenities

Amenities Club House, Pool-Outdoor, Tennis Courts
Utilities Gas-Natural

Parking Spaces 4

Parking 2 Car Width, Blacktop

# of Garages 2

Garages Attached Garage, Garage Door Opener

Has Pool Yes

Pool Association Pool

Interior

Interior Carbon Monoxide Detector, Fire Extinguisher, Security System, Smoke
Detector, Window Treatments, Cathedral Ceiling

Appliances Carbon Monoxide Detector, Central Vacuum, Dryer, Range/Oven-Gas,
Refrigerator, Self Cleaning Oven

Heating Gas-Natural

Cooling Central Air

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Wood Burning

Exterior

Exterior Features  Barbeque, Curbs, Deck, Tennis Courts, Underground Lawn Sprinkler



Lot Description Wooded Lot
Roof Asphalt Shingle

Additional Information

Date Listed February 15th, 2025
Days on Market 91

Listing Details
Listing Office Gilsenan & Co.
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